504608492 10/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4655205

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA		1		
		Name	Execution Date	
ALEXANDRE SOUILLAF	RD		10/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	CHAUVIN ARNOUX			
Street Address:	190 RUE CHAMPIONNET			
City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-75018			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29623280		
CORRESPONDENCE D	A T A			
Fax Number:		(215)568-3439		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		513-929-3400		
Email:		patents@bakerlaw.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 312 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 3200		
		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			092597.021560	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAUREEN MAINS-TRAYNOR		
SIGNATURE:		/Laureen Mains-Traynor/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/24/2017	10/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Souil	lard to	Chauvin Arnoux#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Alexandre SOUILLARD, a citizen of France, residing at 190 rue Championnet, 75018 Paris, France ("ASSIGNOR") have invented an Apparatus for Measuring Electrical Parameters fully disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/623,280</u>, filed <u>October 24, 2017</u>, based on European Community Design No. <u>004374148-0001</u> filed <u>September 27, 2017</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Baker & Hostetler LLP, <u>Patents@bakerlaw.com</u>, Customer Number 30734, to insert herein the application serial number of the application when known.

WHEREAS, Chauvin Arnoux, a simplified joint-stock company of France, ("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 190 rue Championnet, F-75018 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union. European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and ASSIGNORS hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE.

Witness my hand this LL day of Octobres 2017



RECORDED: 10/24/2017